TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kruger Products L.P.		109/21/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kruger Products II L.P.
Street Address:	1900 Minnesota Court
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Mississauga, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N 5R5
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85112113	
Serial Number:	77616038	
Serial Number:	77208209	
Serial Number:	78957757	
Serial Number:	78957752	
Serial Number:	78850442	
Serial Number:	78850439	
Serial Number:	78803137	
Serial Number:	76590977	
Serial Number:	76590976	
Serial Number:	76579725	
Serial Number:	76349527	
Serial Number:	77237373	WWW.MYWHITECLOUD.COM
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0915

Serial Number:	78855595	WITH THOUSANDS OF SPONGE POCKETS AVEC DES MILLIERS DE SPONGIE-POCHETTES	
Serial Number:	78723074	WHITECLOUD ULTRA COMFORT 3 PLY SOFTNESS, 3 PLY THICKNESS	
Serial Number:	78723078	WHITECLOUD ULTRA COMFORT	
Serial Number:	78723081	WHITECLOUD	
Serial Number:	77178839	WHITE SWAN	
Serial Number:	78780483	WHITE SWAN	
Serial Number:	75604068	WHITE SWAN	
Serial Number:	78712919	WHITE CLOUD ULTRA COMFORT	
Serial Number:	85407525	WHITE CLOUD SUPREME	
Serial Number:	85350847	WHITE CLOUD SILK	
Serial Number:	77758435	WHITE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	77237392	WHITE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	78768638	WHITE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	76052086	WHITE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	74430212	WHITE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	78556191	ULTRA THICK ULTRA SOFT	
Serial Number:	77284746	ULRT	
Serial Number:	77049190	TITAN	
Serial Number:	76613401	TISSUE UNIVERSITY	
Serial Number:	76613373	TISSUE U	
Serial Number:	77119328	THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	
Serial Number:	78718501	THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	
Serial Number:	76558484	THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	
Serial Number:	76558044	THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	
Serial Number:	76491232	THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	
Serial Number:	78712203	THE SOFT EMBRACE OF WHITE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	77877158	THE SMART ALTERNATIVE	
Serial Number:	78740651	TE SACAN DE APUROS!	
Serial Number:	78769515	STALL OF FAME	
Serial Number:	76444295	SPONGETOWELS	
Serial Number:	78568477	SPONGEPOCKET POWER	
Serial Number:	76587283	SPONGECLOTH	
Serial Number:	77539290	SOFTNESS YOU CAN SEE	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0916

Serial Number:	76625071	SOFT & PURE PREMIUM
Serial Number:	76628460	SOFT & PURE
Serial Number:	76625066	SOFT & PURE
Serial Number:	75498178	SCRIM WORKS
Serial Number:	77414908	SAVE-A-BAG
Serial Number:	76515979	SATINELLE
Serial Number:	85553573	ROSAL
Serial Number:	77173500	REDUCE · REUSE · RECYCLE REDUIRE · REUTILISER · RECYCLER
Serial Number:	78781868	READY FOR REAL LIFE MESSES
Serial Number:	77003166	QUILTED POCKETS
Serial Number:	78826519	QUALITY ALWAYS PAYS ITS WAY
Serial Number:	78590237	QTP QUALITY TAKES PRIORITY LA QUALITE TOUJOURS NOTRE PRIORITE
Serial Number:	85223488	PERFORMANCE IN EVERY FIBRE
Serial Number:	85623767	PERFORMANCE IN EVERY FIBER
Serial Number:	77003485	ONLIWON
Serial Number:	75842142	MINI-MAX
Serial Number:	77786104	LUXURIOUSLY SOFT
Serial Number:	75498197	LIGHT WORKS
Serial Number:	76593976	IRRESISTIBLY SOFT
Serial Number:	77408858	INSPIRATION
Serial Number:	76625072	HYPOALLERGENIC + DERMATOLOGIST APPROVED DERMATÓLOGOS + HIPOALERGENICO APROBADO POR
Serial Number:	76269310	HYGIENECHOICE
Serial Number:	78618191	HANDS FRESH
Serial Number:	78865708	GREENQUALITY
Serial Number:	77143502	GREENEARTH
Serial Number:	77868185	GREEN CHOICE
Serial Number:	78740665	GETTING YOU OUT OF TROUBLE!
Serial Number:	77788626	GENESIS
Serial Number:	75498196	GENERAL WORKS
Serial Number:	85293069	FULL SHEET
Serial Number:	75498195	FOOD WORKS
Serial Number:	78479621	FEEL FRESH
Serial Number:	78974170	ESTEEM
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0917

Serial Number:	78740621	ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO
Serial Number:	77486316	ENVIROCARE
Serial Number:	75490526	EMBASSY
Serial Number:	75498194	ECONO WORKS
Serial Number:	78733722	ECO-LOGICAL RECYCLED FIBRE
Serial Number:	78713505	EASY-FLOW
Serial Number:	78626633	EASY-FLOW
Serial Number:	76624653	DUVET
Serial Number:	76234738	DUVET
Serial Number:	78479651	DESIGNER
Serial Number:	78479654	DA VINCI
Serial Number:	78712199	CLOUD CUSHIONS
Serial Number:	85293056	CHOOSE-A-SIZE
Serial Number:	76505314	CHOOSE-A-SIZE
Serial Number:	76618547	CASHMERE ULTRA
Serial Number:	78830025	CASHMERE
Serial Number:	76624654	CASHMERE
Serial Number:	76216123	CASHMERE
Serial Number:	85574392	BREAKS UP AFTER FLUSHING BREAKS UP AFTER FLUSHING
Serial Number:	85574425	BIODEGRADABLE BREAKS UP AFTER FLUSHING
Serial Number:	78812550	BBQ ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	76515978	AUTOFLOW
Serial Number:	76513570	AUTOFLOW
Serial Number:	75498190	ALL WORKS
Serial Number:	76432432	ABT
Serial Number:	78692725	100% BIODEGRADABLE 100% 100% BIODÉGRADABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0918

	GOWLINGS/KRUGER
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	01/17/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=kruger#page1.tif source=kruger#page2.tif source=kruger#page3.tif source=kruger#page4.tif source=kruger#page5.tif source=kruger#page6.tif source=kruger#page7.tif source=kruger#page8.tif source=kruger#page9.tif source=kruger#page9.tif source=kruger#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Kruger Products L.P., having a principal office or place of business at 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 200, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5R5, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars Canadian (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Kruger Products II L.P., having a principal office or place of business at 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 200, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5R5, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks in the attached Schedule A, whether in word form, design form, translation or any combination thereof, together with any attaching goodwill.

Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business in which the trade-marks pertain.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has duly executed this document on the $\frac{\partial I}{\partial x}$ day of September 2012.

Kruger Products L.P., by its General Partner Kruger Products G.P. Inc.

By: Vanet Shulist

Title: Corporate Secretary

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignee has duly executed this document on the $\frac{\sqrt{1}}{2}$ day of September 2012.

Kruger Products II L.P., by its General

Partner KPGP Inc.

By: Janet Shulist

Title: Corporate Secretary

United States

7927954\2

UNITED STATES Schedule A

TRADE MARK	SERIALNO	REC. NO.
100% BIODEGRADABLE & Design	78/692,725	3,372,883
ABT ,	76/432,432	3,968,173
ALL-WORKS	75/498,190	2,438,910
AUTOFLOW	76/513,570	2,969,204
AUTOFLOW Design	76/515,978	3,081,142
AutoFlow		
BBQ ESSENTIALS	78/812,550	3,381,830
BIODEGRADABLE; BREAKS UP AFTER FLUSHING & Design	85/574,425	
BREAKS UP AFTER FLUSHING & Design	85/574,392	. *
CASHMERE	76/216,123	3,436,496
CASHMERE	76/624,654	3,490,874
CASHMERE	78/830,025	3,583,444
CASHMERE ULTRA	76/618,547	3,143,952
CHOOSE-A-SIZE	76/505,314	3,273,147
CHOOSE-A-SIZE & Design	85/293,056	4,180,424
Groose-2-size		

CLOUD CUSHIONS 78/712,199 3,219,561 Daisy Flower (Square) Pattern Design 76/349,527 DA VINCI 78/479,654 3,130,873 DESIGNER 78/479,651 3,223,821 DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/624,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design 78/733,722 78/733,722 3,631,414 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/498,194 2,438,911 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 STEEM 78/794,170 78/79,611 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	ERADEWARK 2	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
Daisy Flower (Square) Pattern Design 76/349,527 Daisy Flower (Square) Pattern Design 78/479,654 3,130,873 DESIGNER 78/479,651 3,223,821 DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/624,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design 78/733,722 78/733,722 78/733,722 3,631,414 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/498,194 2,438,911 ERBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409			
Design Design Designer T8/479,654 3,130,873 DESIGNER T8/479,651 3,223,821 DUVET T6/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET T6/234,738 2,869,991 EASY-FLOW T8/626,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW T8/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design FIBRE & Design T8/8733,722 T8/850,442 EMBASSY T5/498,194 Z,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design T8/850,442 EMBASSY T5/490,526 ENVIROCARE T7/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO T8/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM T8/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH T8/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS T5/498,195 T5/498,195 T5/498,195 T5/498,196 S2,437,409	CLOUD CUSHIONS	78/712,199	3,219,561
DESIGNER 78/479,651 3,223,821 DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/234,738 2,869,991 EASY-FLOW 78/626,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design FIBRE & Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/490,526 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409		76/349,527	
DESIGNER 78/479,651 3,223,821 DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/234,738 2,869,991 EASY-FLOW 78/626,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design FIBRE & Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/490,526 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409			
DUVET 76/624,653 3,371,151 DUVET 76/234,738 2,869,991 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED 78/733,722 3,631,414 ECONO-WORKS 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	DA VINCI	78/479,654	3,130,873
DUVET 76/234,738 2,869,991 EASY-FLOW 78/626,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design 78/733,722 3,631,414 ECONO-WORKS 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 3,306,644 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	DESIGNER	78/479,651	3,223,821
EASY-FLOW 78/626,633 3,841,495 EASY-FLOW 78/713,505 3,109,400 ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design 3,631,414 ECONO-WORKS 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	DUVET	76/624,653	3,371,151
EASY-FLOW FCO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design FIBRE & Design FOOD-WORKS F	DUVET	76/234,738	2,869,991
ECO-LOGICAL: RECYCLED FIBRE & Design 78/733,722 3,631,414 ECONO-WORKS 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design 78/850,442 EMBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	EASY-FLOW	78/626,633	3,841,495
ECONO-WORKS 75/498,194 2,438,911 Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design EMBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	EASY-FLOW	78/713,505	3,109,400
Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design FMBASSY 75/490,526 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409		78/733,722	3,631,414
Eggshell/Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design FMBASSY 75/490,526 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409			
Embossing Pattern Design EMBASSY 75/490,526 2,435,607 ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	ECONO-WORKS	75/498,194	2,438,911
ENVIROCARE 77/486,316 ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409		78/850,442	
ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO 78/740,621 3,306,644 ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	EMBASSY	75/490,526	2,435,607
ESTEEM 78/974,170 3,496,093 FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	ENVIROCARE	77/486,316	
FEEL FRESH 78/479,621 3,187,987 FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	ESCOJE EL TAMAÑO		3,306,644
FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	ESTEEM	78/974,170	3,496,093
FOOD WORKS 75/498,195 2,438,912 FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409	FEEL FRESH	78/479,621	3,187,987
FULL SHEET & Design 85/293,069 GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409		75/498,195	·····
GENERAL WORKS 75/498,196 2,437,409			
	Full Sheet		
GENESIS 77/788.626	GENERAL WORKS	75/498,196	2,437,409
77770000	GENESIS	77/788,626	

TRADE MARK	SERIAL NO.	RBG-NO.
GETTING YOU OUT OF TROUBLE!	78/740,665	3,257,823
GREEN CHOICE	77/868,185	4,071,128
GREENEARTH	77/143,502	4,162,727
GREENQUALITY & Design	78/865,708	3,554,209
GreenQuality		
HANDS FRESH	78/618,191	3,554,176
Hearts & Flower Single Cell Embossing Pattern Design	78/850,439	
HygieneChoice & Design	76/269,310	2,837,655
HYPOALLERGENIC + DERMATOLOGIST APPROVED DERMATÓLOGOS + HIPOALERGENICO APROBADO POR & Design (English & Spanish)	76/625,072	3,199,256
INSPIRATION	77/408,858	3,691,095
IRRESISTABLY SOFT	76/593,976	3,087,011
LEAFS Design	77/616,038	
LIGHT WORKS	75/498,197	2,438,913
LUXURIOUSLY SOFT	77/786,104	4,051,242
MINI-MAX	75/842,142	2,732,498
ONLIWON	77/003,485	3,735,572
PERFORMANCE IN EVERY FIBRE	85/223,488	4,152,616

TRADE MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
PERFORMANCE IN EVERY FIBER	85/623,767	
QTP; QUALITY TAKES PRIORITY & Design	78/590,237	3,594,914
RUALITY FACE PRINTING LA GUALITE COMMUNICATION COMMUNICATI		
QUALITY ALWAYS PAYS ITS WAY	78/826,519	3,329,239
QUILTED POCKETS	77/003,166	3,315,444
READY FOR REAL LIFE MESSES	78/781,868	4,030,419
REDUCE.REUSE. RECYCLE & SWAN/ARROWS DESIGN	77/173,500	3,866,231
ROSAL	85/553,573	
Rose in Cloud (Single Cell) Design	76/579,725	4,156,077
Rose in Cloud with Border	76/590,977	3,010,210
SATINELLE	76/515,979	3,207,050
SAVE-A-BAG	77/414,908	3,704,078
SCRIM WORKS	75/498,178	2,437,408
SOFT & PURE	76/625,066	3,164,403
SOFT & PURE	76/628,460	3,164,406
SOFT & PURE PREMIUM Design	76/625,071	3,310,250
SOFT & PURE PREMIUM		
SOFTNESS YOU CAN SEE	77/539,290	3,816,161

TRADE WARK	SERALNO.	REG. NO.
SPLASH Design	76/590,976	3,281,230
SPONGE POCKETS MEN Design	78/855,595	3,348,332
SPONGEPOCKET POWER	78/568,477	3,200,472
SPONGECLOTH	76/587,283	3,924,372
SPONGETOWELS	76/444,295	2,907,567
STALL OF FAME	78/769,515	3,689,444
Stoh Hearts Logo (Color)	78/957,757	3,749,867
Stoh Hearts Logo (Color)	78/957,752	3,673,075
TE SACAN DE APUROS!	78/740,651	3,453,745
THE SMART ALTERNTATIVE	77/877,158	4,016,445
THE SOFT EMBRACE OF WHITE CLOUD	78/712,203	3,243,764
THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	77/119,328	3,737,357
THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	76/558,044	3,089,079
THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM	78/718,501	4,140,647
THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM & WOMAN/MAN Design	76/491,232	2,916,926
† †		

TRADIVARY	SERIAL NO.	REG.NO.
		3,047,466
THE ULTIMATE WASHROOM & Woman/Man Design	76/558,4 84 .	3,047,400
AA		
		·
TISSUE U	76/613,373	3,128,396
TISSUE UNIVERSITY	76/613,401	3,197,856
TITAN	77/049,190	3,415,130
TREE Design	85/112,113	
ULRT	77/284,746	3,710,871
ULTRA THICK ULTRA SOFT & Design	78/556,191	3,405,299
CALLY THEY		
WHITE CLOUD & Design (Blue)	78/723,081	3,740,080
Anie Toud		
WHITE CLOUD & Cloud Design	77/237,392	3,805,200
WhiteCloud		
WHITE CLOUD	78/768,638	3,559,048
WHITE CLOUD	74/430,212	2,070,125
WHITE CLOUD	76/052,086	3,080,003
WHITE CLOUD	77/758,435	
WHITE CLOUD ULTRA COMFORT	78/712,919	3,219,562
WHITE CLOUD ULTRA COMFORT & Design	78/723,074	3,385,376

TRADE MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG-NO.
WHITE CLOUD ULTRA COMFORT & Design	78/723,078	3,740,079
The HE Const.		:
WHITE CLOUD SILK	85/350,847	
WHITE CLOUD SUPREME	85/407,525	
WHITE SWAN	75/604,068	2,796,437
WHITE SWAN & Design	78/780,483	3,334,600
<u>ewin</u>		
WHITE SWAN & Design	77/178,839	3,710,846
Swain -		
Woman Design (Goldie - Cashmere Lady)	78/803,137	3,311,921
Woman with Ribbon Design (Goldie – Black & White)	77/208,209	3,483,288
WWW.MYWHITECLOUD.CO M & Design	77/237,373	3,720,505
	·	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Notary Public certifies:

- 1. that the preceding signature reading Janet Shulist is authentic;
- that the signor at present fills the post of Corporate Secretary of Kruger Products G.P.
 Inc., acting as general partner of Kruger Products L.P. that she is empowered to grant this
 power; and
- that said partnership is domiciled in Montreal, Quebec and actually exists and is organized in accordance with the laws of Quebec, Canada;

All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to him/her having examined the respective documents which the Notary attests.

Given and signed in Montreal, Quebec, this 2l day of September, 2012.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0928

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Notary Public certifies:

- 1. that the preceding signature reading Janet Shulist is authentic;
- that the signor at present fills the post of Corporate Secretary of KPGP Inc., acting as general partner of Kruger Products II L.P. that she is empowered to grant this power; and
- that said partnership is domiciled in Montreal, Quebec and actually exists and is organized in accordance with the laws of Quebec, Canada;

All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to him/her having examined the respective documents which the Notary attests.

Given and signed in Montreal, Quebec, this $\frac{\lambda}{2}$ day of September, 2012.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 01/17/2013